GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM

Friday Program

Clayton, Geor gia, August 24-26, 2012

Clayton Baptist Church
Ministry Activities Center

87 South Church Street, Clayton, GA (see map)

12:00-1:30 PM  Studentsarrive and check-in at registration desk

2:00-2:30 PM

2:30-3:00 PM

2:30-3:30 PM

3:30 PM

6:00-700 PM

6:30-9:00 PM

W elcome/Announcements Jim Drake- Chair
GRSP Students

District Caucuses District Chairs

Cabar et Rehear sal Lynn and Jim Drake

Students picked up by Clayton Host Families
Bluegrass Music for your listening pleasure

Dinner and Program I ntroduction of Students
Rabun County Elementary School

1115 East Boggs Mountain Road

Tiger, GA 30576 (See map)




GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM

CLASS OF 2012-2013 ORIENTATION
SATURDAY PROGRAM
Rabun Gap - Nacoochee School
Arts and Theatre (AT) Building

8:15-8:30 AM GENERAL SESSION —WELCOME AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
Rearden Theatre Jim Drake, Chair

Pur pose of Meeting
Overview of Agenda
Recognition of Host Clubs

8:30 AM INTRODUCTION OF DISTRICT GOVERNORS Jim Drake
District #6900 — Cheryl Greenway
District #6910 — M ar gie For bes
District #6920 — Bob Griggers

INTRODUCTIONS:
Officers, District Chairs, District Directors, Trustees and Staff

9:00 AM PROGRAM COMMUNICATION TO STUDENTS Terry Gordon, Vice Chair

ThisisGRSP Video

Home Office Janis Comer

Questionsand Answers Janis Comer/Barbara Lariscy
You and Your Host Family Larry Frosteg

9:30 AM HOST FAMILY ORIENTATION (Host Familiesonly) —Band/Orchestra Room
Larry Frosteg

9:30 AM ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSION (Trusteesonly) — Choral Room
Beth Sikes and Billy Kidd

10:00 AM REVIEW OF STUDENT HANDBOOK Jim Drake

10:30AM  BREAK
Studentsand Trustees Group Pictures Flagsareain front of the school




11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:45 AM

12:15-1:15

1:20-2:00

2:00-4:00

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00-12:00

12:00

STUDENT COMMITTEES
Student Y ear book

LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY

GRSP RESPONSE

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

Kendall Weisiger Scholar (Atlanta)
Carlton McCamy Scholar (Dalton)

GRSP: TheLegacy
Endowment

Finale

Lunch

CONCLAVE RESUMES

Club Sponsored Weekends

*Clayton County
* Savannah
* Sandy SpringgAlpharetta

Vicki Stafford

Dennis Still — Chair Emeritus
Chief Judge
Municipal Court of Lawrenceville

Jim Drake

RonnieWaller, Chair Emeritus

Dennis Still
SteveHarrold

"Georgiaon My Mind"
(Special Thanks to GPTV)

Black Box Room
(Studentsand L eaders only)

September 7-9, 2012
October 12-13, 2012
November 2-4, 2012

* GRSP Student L eader ship Conference January 18-20, 2013

* Pelham
* Camden County

March 28-31, 2013
April 18-21, 2013

CABARET REHEARSAL —Dillard House Conference Center

Lynn and Jim Drake

STUDENTSPICKED UP BY HOST FAMILIES at Dillard House

DINNER, PROGRAM AND CABARET —Dillard Conference Center

James Room

DJ and Dancing — Dillard Conference Center — Straiton Room

Host families pick up students at Dillard Conference Center




GRSP CONCLAVE

Saturday Evening Program
Clayton, Georgia, August 25"

Henry Dillard Conference Center
768 Franklin Street
Dillard, Georgia

7:.00 PM —8:15PM Welcome, Dinner and Program James Room
(Dress: Coat and Tiefor Rotarians, Traditional/Native Dressfor Students)

8:15 PM Parade of Nations— GRSP Students
8:30to 10:00 PM Cabaret

10:00 PM —12:00 DJ and Dancing — Straiton Room

12:00 PM Clayton Host Families pick up students

SUNDAY, AUGUST 26th

9:00 AM Students Arrive at Dillard House Conference Center for
departure back to school.
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