GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM



Friday Program Clayton, Georgia, August 24-26, 2012

Clayton Baptist Church Ministry Activities Center 87 South Church Street, Clayton, GA (see map)

12:00-1:30 PM	Students arrive and check-in at registration desk	
2:00-2:30 PM	Welcome/Announceme GRSP Students	nts Jim Drake - Chair
2:30-3:00 PM	District Caucuses	District Chairs
2:30-3:30 PM	Cabaret Rehearsal	Lynn and Jim Drake
3:30 PM	Students picked up by Clayton Host Families	
6:00-700 PM	Bluegrass Music for your listening pleasure	
6:30-9:00 PM	Dinner and Program Rabun County Element 1115 East Boggs Mount Tiger, GA 30576	•

GEORGIA ROTARY STUDENT PROGRAM CLASS OF 2012-2013 ORIENTATION SATURDAY PROGRAM

Rabun Gap – Nacoochee School Arts and Theatre (AT) Building



8:15-8:30 AM GENERAL SESSION – WELCOME AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

Rearden Theatre

Jim Drake, Chair

Purpose of Meeting Overview of Agenda Recognition of Host Clubs

8:30 AM INTRODUCTION OF DISTRICT GOVERNORS

Jim Drake

District #6900 – Cheryl Greenway District #6910 – Margie Forbes District #6920 – Bob Griggers

INTRODUCTIONS:

Officers, District Chairs, District Directors, Trustees and Staff

9:00 AM PROGRAM COMMUNICATION TO STUDENTS

Terry Gordon, Vice Chair

This is GRSP Video

Home Office Janis Comer

Questions and Answers Janis Comer/Barbara Lariscy

You and Your Host Family Larry Frosteg

9:30 AM <u>HOST FAMILY ORIENTATION</u> (Host Families only) – Band/Orchestra Room

Larry Frosteg

9:30 AM ROUNDTABLE DISCUSSION (Trustees only) – Choral Room

Beth Sikes and Billy Kidd

10:00 AM REVIEW OF STUDENT HANDBOOK Jim Drake

10:30 AM BREAK

Students and Trustees Group Pictures Flags area in front of the school

11:00 AM	STUDENT COMMITTEES Student Yearbook	Vicki Stafford	
11:15 AM	LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY	Dennis Still – Chair Emeritus Chief Judge Municipal Court of Lawrenceville	
	GRSP RESPONSE	Jim Drake	
11:45 AM	SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS		
	Kendall Weisiger Scholar (Atlanta) Carlton McCamy Scholar (Dalton)	Ronnie Waller, Chair Emeritus	
	GRSP: The Legacy	Dennis Still	
	Endowment	Steve Harrold	
	Finale	"Georgia on My Mind" (Special Thanks to GPTV)	
12:15-1:15	Lunch	Black Box Room (Students and Leaders only)	
1:20-2:00	CONCLAVE RESUMES		
	Club Sponsored Weekends		
	*Clayton County * Savannah * Sandy Springs/Alpharetta * GRSP Student Leadership Confe * Pelham * Camden County	September 7-9, 2012 October 12-13, 2012 November 2-4, 2012 January 18-20, 2013 March 28-31, 2013 April 18-21, 2013	
2:00-4:00	<u>CABARET REHEARSAL</u> – Dillard House Conference Center Lynn and Jim Drake		
4:00 PM	STUDENTS PICKED UP BY HOST FAMILIES at Dillard House		
7:00 PM	<u>DINNER, PROGRAM AND CABARET</u> – Dillard Conference Center James Room		
10:00-12:00	DJ and Dancing – Dillard Conference Center – Straiton Room		
12:00	Host families pick up students at Dillard Conference Center		

GRSP CONCLAVE



Saturday Evening Program Clayton, Georgia, August 25th

Henry Dillard Conference Center 768 Franklin Street Dillard, Georgia

7:00 PM – 8:15 PM Welcome, Dinner and Program James Room (Dress: Coat and Tie for Rotarians; Traditional/Native Dress for Students)

8:15 PM Parade of Nations – GRSP Students

8:30 to 10:00 PM Cabaret

10:00 PM – 12:00 DJ and Dancing – Straiton Room

12:00 PM Clayton Host Families pick up students

SUNDAY, AUGUST 26th

9:00 AM Students Arrive at Dillard House Conference Center for

departure back to school.